



Authorized Conformity Assessment Body (Ref #MLY-2019-01-00743) Dubai Certification Fast Track System for Food and Beverage Products

May 2, 2019

Halvec Laboratories Sdn Bhd

Revongen Corporation Center, No.12A, Jalan TP5, Taman Perindustrian UEP, Subang Jaya, Selangor 47600, Malaysia

This is to confirm that Halvec Laboratories Sdn Bhd, SAMM Accreditation #770, is approved by Products Conformity Assessment Section ("**PCAS**") of Dubai Central Laboratory Department ("**DCLD**") in Dubai Municipality as an authorized conformity assessment body for Dubai Certification Fast Track System to certify Food and Beverage products from Malaysia as of May 2, 2019. This authorization letter is valid from the issue date of this letter until <u>May 1, 2020</u>.

To achieve <u>Dubai Plan 2021</u> where Dubai Government will work towards making Dubai <u>'A Smart & Sustainable City'</u> as well as <u>'A</u> <u>Pivotal Hub in the Global Economy'</u> every Department of Dubai Municipality works toward achieving this Plan. As a part of this effort, Products Conformity Assessment Section aims to create a certification system which is faster, efficient, cost effective for traders in Dubai.

Products Conformity Assessment Section collaborates with QS Monitor platform (<u>https://qsmonitor.com/</u>) to invite and receive applications from the potentially eligible CABs. QS Monitor platform will liaise with your organization to complete your approval process and will provide you access to the platform.

Once again, as Products Conformity Assessment Section Manager in Dubai Central Laboratory Department of Dubai Municipality I would like to thank you for your participation in the system. We are looking forward to your contributions during certification process with highest level of standards at all times.

Sincerely yours,

Arif Husain Al Marzooqi Products Conformity Assessment Section Manager- DCLD

CC: DIR



